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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

No. 00- /&3O -cp

CSB BANK, Type of Case: Civil
Plaintiff
Type of Pleading: Praecipe for
Entry of Judgment Pursuant to
vs. 42 Pa.C.S.A.§1516 and

Pa.R.C.P.D.J. No. 402(D)

Filed on behalf of: Plaintiff

DERRICK W. MARTELL and

MONA M. MARTELL,
Defendants Counsel of Record for this

Party:
Andrew P. Gates, Esquire
Supreme Court No.: 36604

GATES & SEAMAN

Attorneys at law

2 North Front Street

P. 0. Box 846

Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
(814) 765-1766
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CSB BANK,
Plaintiff
vVS. No. 00- -CD

DERRICK W. MARTELL and MONA M.
MARTELL,

Defendénts

PRAECTPE

TO WILLIAM A. SHAW, PROTHONOTARY:

Pursuant to 42 Pa. C.S.A. §1516 and Pa. R.C.P.D.J.
No. 402(D), kindly enter judgment in favor of Plaintiff, CSB
Bank, and against Defendants, Derrick W. Martell and Mona M.
Martell, in the amount of $3,222.74 in accordance with the
certified copies of the proceedings entered by Pennsylvania
Magisterial District No. 46-3-02, which are attached hereto and
made a part hereof, collectively, as Exhibit "A", and forthwith
enter Judgment in the aforementioned amount in the appropriate
docket and index the same against Defendants, Derrick W.
Martell and Mona M. Martell.

GATES & S
By:

{
Andrew P. Gates, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff, CSB Bank




» =*COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

T OOUNTY OF CLERRFIALD NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 'cSB BANK i
'DJ Name: Hon. PO BOX 29
RICHARD A. IRELAND CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833
Address: 650 LEONARD STREET L - _
CLEARFIELD, PA VS. .
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Teleprone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 [MARTELL, DERRICK W, ET AL. B

v RD1, BOX 323C
FRENCHVILLE, PA 16836

RICHARD A. IRELAND L
. 650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000181-00
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 4/06/00

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: —DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

IZ] Judgment was entered for: {(Name) _ ("SB BANK

I—L—l Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ MARTELL, DERRICK W

in the amount of $ 3,222.74 on: (Date of Judgment} 6/29/00
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
|:| Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_3,080.54
= Judgment Costs $_142.20
. . . . Interest on Judgment $ .00
(:| This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $._3,222.74

D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits $

Post Judgment Costs $
D Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed. @~ | 0 sozczz==cz==

Certified Judgment Total $

[ ] Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Date: Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU

MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS F WDGMENT/TRAN T FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
, District Justice
N

TIGE O
&'%ﬁo Date —

| certify that this is a true ct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.
1(:36-90 Date . , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AOPC 315.99 - EXHIBIT "A" - 2 pages



,' ~~ GCOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

T smaeam NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 [csB BANK 1
0J Name: Hon. PO BOX 29
"RICHARD A. IRELAND CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833
Addess: 650 LEONARD STREET L - |
CLEARFIELD, PA Vs, -
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Tetephone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 MARTELL, DERRICK W, ET AL. 1

RD1, BOX 323C
FRENCHVILLE, PA 16836

RICHARD A. IRELAND L
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000181-00
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 4/06/00

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

—_ Judament: _DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) _CSRBR BANK

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ MARTELL, MONA M

in the amount of $ 3,222 .74 on: (Date of Judgment) 6/29/00
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $_3,080.54
Judgment Costs $__142.20
. . . L Interest on Judgment $__ .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $_3,222.74

D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 §$ Post Judgment Credits $

_ Post Judgment Costs S
days or D generally stayed. |  _ooczzzzz===

Certified Judgment Total $

D Levy is stayed for

D Obijection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Date: ' Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU

MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF TZ%HCE F JUDGMENT/T| CRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
é % LV Date - Q L& 2 £ , District Justice
N \

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of th\e proceedings containing the judgment.

((-2© 6D pate M‘“ﬂ“\@ , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AOPC 315-99



$§ FOPPIO
o* 543\
0 b Areyouoyioig

@ {Bm$<8m___ IM
0002 90 J3 @ A
s



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, /) 7~ P
PENNSYLANIA @ | O) )N/
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT >\ U" i
CSB Bank
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2000-01520-CD
Real Debt: $.00
Atty’s Comm:
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From:
Derrick Martell Entry: $20.00
Mona Martell
Defendant(s)

Instrument: District Justice Judgment
Date of Entry: November 6, 2000

Expires: December 6, 2005

Certified from the record this December 6, 2000

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

K sk ot oo ok o sk ok ok ok ok ok o ok ok e s 3 ok ok o ok K ok ok ke ok ok sk ok o ok ke o ke sk ok ok sk ok e sk ok sk ok o sk sk ok s ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok skok ok o ok ok sk ok ok sk ok ok o ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on s , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CSB BANK,
Plaintiff
vs. No. 00- -CD

DERRICK W. MARTELL and MONA M.
MARTELL,

®e S0 0 00 o0 es e e

Defendants

TO: DERRICK W. MARTELL
R. D. #1, Box 323C
Frenchville, PA 16836

Notice is given that a JUDGMENT in the above captioned
matter has been entered against you in the amount of $3,222.74

on December 6, 2000.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

By

Deputy




COPY

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CSB BANK,
Plaintiff

DERRICK W. MARTELL and MONA M.
MARTELL,

Defendants

TO: MONA M. MARTELL
R. D. #1, Box 323C
Frenchville, PA 16836

Notice is given that a JUDGMENT in the above captioned
matter has been entered against you in the amount of $3,222.74

on December 6, 2000.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

By

Deputy




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD CCOUNTY, PENMNNSYLVANIA
: CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CSB BANK,
Plaintiff

vs.

DERRICK W. MARTELL and
MONA M. MARTELIL,
Defendants

No. 00- 1520 -CD
Type of Case: C(Civil

Type of Pleading: Praecipe for
Writ of Revival

Filed on behalf of: Pleintiff

Counsel of Record for thkis
Party:

Andrew P. Gates, Esquire
Supreme Court No.: 36604

GATES & SEAMAN

Attorneys at law

2 North Front Street

P. 0. Box 846

Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
(814) 765-1766

FILEDwe
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William A. Shaw Aﬁ‘/ ,00/' o
Prothonotary/Clerk of C
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CSB BANK,
Plaintiff

vSs. : No. 00- 1520 -CD
DERRICK W. MARTELL and MONA M.

MARTELL,
Defendants

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF REVIVAL

TO WILLIAM A. SHAW, PROTHONOTARY:

Please issue a Writ of Revival of Lien of Judgment
originally entered on December 6, 2000 to Case No. 00-1520-CD
and enter it in the Judgment Index against bcth Defendants,
DERRICK W. MARTELL and MONA M. MARTELL, in the amount of
$5,520.36 (which includes accrued interest tc November 23,
2005), plus interest accruing from November 23, 2005.

GATES & SEAMAN
By:

Andrew P/ Gates, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
CSB Bank

Date: December :L_ , 2005 2 North Front Street
P. O. Box 846
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1766
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION - LAW

-

CSB BANK,
Plaintiff

vs. : : No. 00- 1520 -CD
DERRICK W. MARTELL and MONA M.

MARTELL,
Defendants

‘WRIT OF REVIVAIL
TO: DERRICK W. MARTELL and'MONAlM. MARTELL, DEFENDANTS:

(1) You are notified that the Plaintiff, CSB BANK, has
commenced-a proceeding to revive the lien of the judgment
entered at Case No. 00-1520-CD.

(2) The Plaintiff claims that the amount due and unpaid is
$5,520.36 (which includes accrued interest to November 23,

2005), plus interest accrulng from November 23, 2005.

(3) You are required within twenty (20) days after service
of this Writ to file an Answer or otherwise plead to the Writ.
If you fail to do so, judgment of the revival in the amount
claimed by the Plaintiff may be entered without a hearing and
you may lose your property or other important rights.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH
BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT
HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE
ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES WHO MAY
OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO
FEE.

David S. Meholick, Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641, Extension 5982

By:

' William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
pate: _lQlalo5

By:

Deputy




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CSB BANK,
Plaintiff

VSs.

DERRICK W. MARTELL and
MONA M. MARTELL,
Defendants

No. 00- 1520 -CD

Type of Case: Civil

Type of Pleading: Praecipe to
Re-issue Writ of Revival

Filed on behalf of: Plaintiff
Counsel of Reccrd for this
Party:

Andrew P. Gates, Esquire
Supreme Court No.: 36604
GATES & SEAMAN

Attorneys at law

2 North Front Street

P. 0. Box 846

Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
(814) 765-1766

FELED@NM

£Q3020 (,O(ﬁshkghﬁ"

ssued

William A. Shaw
Proihonotary/Clerk of CounsAfgm 74




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CSB BANK,
Plaintiff

vs. : No. 00- 1520 -CD
DERRICK W. MARTELL and MON2 M.

MARTELL,
Defendants

PRAECIPE TO RE-ISSUE WRIT OF REVIVAL

TO WILLIAM A. SHAW, PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly reissue the Writs of Revival in the above
captioned action against Defendants Derrick W. Martell and Mona
M. Martell, in the amount of $5,520.36 (which includes accrued
interest to November 23, 2035), plus interest accruing from
November 23, 2005.

GATES & SEAMAN
By:

5;52::?

Andrew-P. Gates, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
CSB Bank

Date: December tg(j, 2005 2 North Front Street
P. O. Box 346
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1766
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION - LAW

CSB BANK,
~ Plaintiff

vsS. :°  No. 00- 1520 -CD
DERRICK W. MARTELL and'MONA M.

MARTELL,
Defendants

WRIT OF REVIVAL

TO: DERRICK W. MARTELL and MONA M. MARTELL, DEFENDANTS:

(1) You are notified that the Plaintiff, CSB BANK, has
commenced a proceeding to revive the lien of the judgment
entered at Case No. 00-1520-CD.

(2) The Plaintiff claims that the amount due and unpaid is
$5,520.36 (which includes accrued interest to November 23,
2005), plus interest accruing from November 23, 2005.

(3) You are required within twenty (20) days after service
of this Writ to file an Answer or otherwise plead to the Writ.
If you fail to do so, judgment of the revival in the amount
claimed by the Plaintiff may be entered without a hearing and
- you may lose your property or other important rights.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH
BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT
HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE
ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES WHO MAY
OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO
FEE.

David S. Meholick, Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641, Extension 5982

(«)ﬂé&/gzm

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Date: N\ocomber 02,3005

By:
13-20-05 Pociiment , Deputy
W/Rel sued !0 Sheriff /Attormey

for service. é d W

Beputy Prothonotary”
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 101052

NO: 00-1520-CD
SERVICE# 1 OF 2
WRIT OF REVIVAL

PLAINTIFF: CSB BANK
VS.
DEFENDANT: DERRICK W. MARTELL and MONA M. MARTELL

SHERIFF RETURN
L __________________________________________________________________________' ___________________________|

NOW, December 30, 2005 AT 2:14 PM SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF REVIVAL ON DERRICK W. MARTELL
DEFENDANT AT 7892 GILLINGHAM ROAD, FRENCHVILLE, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY
HANDING TO SUSAN, GIRLFRIEND/ADULT AT RESIDENCE A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT OF REVIVAL AND MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: HUNTER / NEVLING

FILED
I ‘8?70@@

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Service # 2 of 2 Services Sheriff Docket # 101052
CSB BANK Case#  00-1520-CD

VS.

DERRICK W. MARTELL and MONA M. MARTELL

TYPE OF SERVICE WRIT OF REVIVAL

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW January 04, 2006 AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BAILIWICK | RETURNED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
REVIVAL "NOT FOUND" AS TO MONA M. MARTELL, DEFENDANT. UNABLE TO LOCATE.

SERVED BY: /



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 101052
NO: 00-1520-CD

SERVICES 2

WRIT OF REVIVAL

PLAINTIFF: CSB BANK
VS.

DEFENDANT. DERRICK W. MARTELL and MONA M. MARTELL

SHERIFF RETURN
| ]
RETURN COSTS

Description Paid By CHECK # AMOUNT

SURCHARGE GATES 35165 20.00

SHERIFF HAWKINS GATES 35165 49 .41
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

Day of 200§ C’ )
Ly [Tl o
Chester A. Hawki

Sheriff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION - LAW

CSB BANK,
Plaintiff

vs. : No. 00- 1520 -CD

DERRICK W. MARTELL and MONA M.
MARTELL,

Defendants

WRIT OF REVIVAL
TO: DERRICK W. MARTELL and MONA M. MARTELL, DEFENDANTS:

(1) You are notified that the Plaintiff, CSB BANK, has
commenced a proceeding to revive the lien of the judgment
entered at Case No. 00-1520-CD.

(2) The Plaintiff claims that the amount due and unpaid is
$5,520.36 (which includes accrued interest to November 23,
2005), plus interest accruing from November 23, 2005.

(3) You are required within twenty (20) days after service
of this Writ to file an Answer or otherwise plead to the Writ.
If you fail to do so, judgment of the revival in the amount
claimed by the Plaintiff may be entered without a hearing and
you may lose your property or other important rights.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH
BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT
HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE
ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES WHO MAY

OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO
FEE.

David S. Meholick, Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641, Extension 5982

. Cotr A,

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Date: 1313l05

By:

Deputy
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

No. 00- 1520 -CD

CSB BANK, : Type of Case: Civil
Plaintiff
: Type of Pleading: Motion to Modify
vVS. : Caption and Name of Defendant and
: Order

Filed on behalf of: Plaintiff
DERRICK W. MARTELL and

MONA M. MARTELIL, :
Defendants : Counsel of Reccrd for this
: Party:

Andrew P. Gates, Esquire
Supreme Court No.: 36604

GATES & SEAMAN

Attorneys at law

2 North Front Street

P. O. Box 846

Clearfield, Pennsylvanie 16830
(814) 765-1766

&



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CSB BANK,
Plaintiff

vs. . No. 00- 1520 -CD
DERRICK W. MARTELL and MONA M. :
MARTELL,
Defendants
MOTION TO MODIFY CAPTION AND NAME OF DEFENDANT

NOW COMES, Movant, CSB BANK, Plaintiff in the above captioned action, by
their attorneys, GATES & SEAMAN, and avers the following:

1. Plaintiff/Movant filed a Praecipe for Writ of Revival with the Prothonotary
of Clearfield County on December 2, 2005 to revive the existing Judgment against the
named Defendants, Derrick W. Martell and Mona M. Martell.

2. . The Clearfield County Sheriff's Office has been unable to serve
Defendant, Mona M. Martell with the Writ of Revival as she no longer lives at the same
address and the Sheriff's Department has been uhable to find a new address for the
whereabouts of said Defendant.

3. In the course of attempting to find a new address or the whereabouts of
Defendant, Mona M. Martell, the undersigned, Plaintiff's counsel while reviewing
records in the Clearfield County Prothonotary’s Office pertaining to the divorce
proceedings between Derrick W. Martell and Mona M. Martell filed to Case No. 2000-
28-CD, said counsel discovered that following the issuance of a divorce decree, Mona

M. Martell filed a INTENTION TO RETAKE PRIOR NAME and that said name is Mona

Burke. Attached hereto and made a part hereof as Exhibit “A” is a photocopy of said




a3

Notice of Intention to Retake Prior Name.

4. By virtue of reviewing the file appearing in the aforementioned Divorce
Proceeding, Plaintiff's counsel also discovered a new address for Defendant, Mona M.
Martell, n/k/a Mona Burke, which address is 3251 Mt. Zion Road, We=zdville, (Elk
County) Pennsylvania 15868.

WHEREFORE, Movant requests this Honorable Court enter an Order granting
Movant the right to modify the caption of these proceedings to add to tke name of

Defendant, Mona M. Martell, that said Defendant is now known as “Mona Burke”.

(e

Andfew P. Gates, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff, CSB Bank




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CLEARFIELD COUNTY — (CIVIL_DIVISION)

berrick Martell

| Plaintiff,
V.

Mong Mertel!

Defendant, -

) No.

)
)

:00-28-CD

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RETAKE PRIOR NAME

Notice is hereby given that Defendant, Mona Martell, a party in the abbve-
captioned matter, commenced on or about J

with the provisions of 54 p

gives this written

a.C.S.A. §704(a).

anuary 10, 2000, in the Court of Common

)]

ona Martel|

TO BE KNOWN AS:

ona Burke

EXHIBIT "A" (2 pages)




IN THE COUR;I‘ OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
Derrick Martell
Plaintiff
Vs. Case No. 2000-00028-CD
Mona Martell
Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTION TO RETAKE PRIOR NAME

Notice is hereby given that a final Decree in divorce from the bonds of matrimony
has been granted in the above captioned matter on January 24, 2005, and that Mona
Martell hereby elects to retake and hereafter use her prior name of Mona Burke, and gives
this written notice avowing her intention with the provisions of 54 Pa.C.S.A. Section 704.

s/Mona Martell

TO BE KNOWN AS:

s/Mona Burke

Certified from the record
Friday, Tuly 22, 2005

( );/AM@“

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary




VERIFICATION
I, ANDREW P. GATES, ESQUIRE, as Assistant Solicitor for Plaintiff, CSB
Bank, am familiar with and have ctherwise read the contents of the forsgoing Motion
to Modify Caption and Name of Defendant and verify that the facts stated therein are
true and correct to the best of my knowledge, iﬁformation and belief. The undersigned

understands that false statements made herein are subject to the penalties of 18

Pa.C.S.A. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Andrefv P. Gates, Esquire
Assistant Solicitor for Plaintiff,
CSB Bank

Date: Janu 26 , 2006
ary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CSB BANK,
Plaintiff
vs. | . No. 00- 1520 -CD
DERRICK W. MARTELL and MONA M. :
MARTELL, :
Defendants
ORDER
7 ‘
AND NOW, this 3 A“Qﬂay of e divsra oy 2006, upon consideration of

Plaintiff's Motion to Modify Caption And Name of De(/endant, said Motion is hereby
granted and Plaintiff, CSB Bank, is authorized to amend the caption of this case to
read: “CSB BANK, Plaintiff vs. Derrick W. Martell and Mona M. Martell, n/k/a
MONA BURKE, Defendants”. |

BY THE COURT:

Q&Jé %;Jug

F FEE?;%WGQMS

FEB 06
Willlam A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




Clearfield County Office of thé Prothonotary and Clerk of Courts

William A. Shaw David S. Ammerman Jacki Kendrick Bonnie Hudson
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts Solicitor : Deputy Prothonotary Administrative Assistant

To: All Concerned Parties

From: William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

It has come to my attention that there is some confusion on court orders over the
issue of service. To attempt to clear up this question, from this date forward until further
notice, this or a similar memo will be attached to each order, indicating responsibility for

service on each order or rule. If you have any questions, please contact me at (814) 765-
2641, ext. 1331. Thank you.

Sincerely,

il ,MW

) William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

DATE: Q)(Q/OLQ

Z S You are responsible for serving all appfopriate parties.
The Prothonotary’s office has provided service to' the following parties:
Plaintiff(s)/Attorney(s)
Defendant(s)/Attorney(s)

Other

Special Instructions:

PO Box 549, Clearfield, PA 16830 = Phone: (814) 765-2641 Ext. 1330 = Fax: (814) 765-7659



¢ In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Service # 1 of 1 Services Sheriff Docket # 101119
CSB BANK Case # 00-1520-CD

VS.

DERRICK W. MARTELL and MONA M. MARTELL

TYPE OF SERVICE WRIT OF REVIVAL

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW February 10, 2006 RETURNED THE WITHIN WRIT OF REVIVAL "NOT SERVED, TIME EXPIRED" AS TO
MONA M. MARTELL, DEFENDANT. NEVER RECV'D ADVANCE OR ADDRESS

SERVED BY: /

FILE
ref i"’op/ﬁ;@

William A Shaw
PURPOSE VENDOR CHECK # AMOUNT Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

NO COSTS

Return Costs

So Answers,
Sworn to Before me This

Day of 2006 %%«
Ch;thr/Z\? Haékins

Sheriff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION - LAW

CSB BANK,
Plaintiff

vs. ; : No. 00- 1520 -CD
DERRICK W. MARTELL and MONA M.

MARTELL,
Defendants

WRIT OF REVIVAL

TO: DERRICK W, MARTELL, and MONA M. MARTELI,, DEFENDANTS:

(1) You are notified that the Plaintiff, CSB BANK, has
commenced a proceeding to revive the lien of the judgment
entered at Case No. 00-1520-CD.

(2) The Plaintiff claims that the amount due and unpaid is
$5,520.36 (which includes accrued interest to November 23,
2005), plus interest accruing from November 23, 2005.

(3) You are required within twenty (20) days after service
of this Writ to file an Answer or otherwise plead to the Writ.
If you fail to do so, judgment of the revival in the amount
claimed by the Plaintiff may be entered without a hearing and
you may lose your property or other important rights.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH
BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT
HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE
ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES WHO MAY
OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO
FEE.

David S. Meholick, Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-2641, Extension 5982 _

z | - By A&(LMMM

William A. Shgﬁf‘?rothonotary

Date: MTomber 03 9005

_Jaéﬁﬁlggz_oocument Deputy

Rej suedtoShenﬁ/
forserwce
ﬂ.u

Wro(honotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION - LAW

CSB BANK,
Plaintiff

vSs. : No. 00- 1520 -CD
DERRICK W. MARTELL and MONA M.

MARTELL,
Defendants

WRIT OF REVIVAL

TO: DERRICK W. MARTELL and MONA M. MARTELL, DEFENDANTS:

(1) You are notified that the Plaintiff, CSB BANK, has
commenced a proceeding to revive the lien of the judgment
entered at Case No. 00-1520-CD. -

(2) The Plaintiff claims that the amount due and unpaid is
$5,520.36 (which includes accrued interest to November 23,
2005), plus interest accruing from November 23, 2005.

(3) You are required within twenty (20) days after service
of this Writ to file an Answer or otherwise plead to the Writ.
If you fail to do so, judgment of the revival in the amount
claimed by the Plaintiff may be entered without a hearing and
you may lose your property or other important rights.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH
BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT
HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE
ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES WHO MAY
OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO
FEE.

David S. Meholick, Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641, Extension 5982

by @M%m

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Date: !;Q C_megg “Q ,@5

By:
12-20-05 Bociiment Deputy

?WO Shen“ RO ER)
or.service, ’\)_/ Z /"

Baputy-Prothonotary’
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CSB BANK,
Plaintiff

vs.

DERRICK W. MARTELL and

MONA M. MARTELL,

n/k/a MONA BURKE,
Defendants

No. 00- 1520 -CD
Type of Case: Civil
Type of Pleading: Praecipe to

Re-issue Writ of Revival

Filed on behalf of: Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this
Party:

Andrew P. Gates, Esquire
Supreme Court No.: 36604

GATES & SEAMAN

Attorneys at law

2 North Front Street

P. 0. Box 846

Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
(814) 765-1766

d.
FILED ™11,

s§
A Sraw _
mﬁfﬁﬁ"&‘/o\eﬂ‘ of Court® 04\7,




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
) CIVIL DIVISION

CSB BANK,
Plaintiff

vs. , No. 00- 1520 -CD
DERRICK W. MARTELL and MONA M.

MARTELL, n/k/a MONA BURKE,
Defendants

PRAECIPE TO RE-ISSUE WRIT OF REVIVAL

TO WILLIAM A. SHAW, PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly reissue the Writ of Revival in the above
captioned action against Defendant Mona M. Martell, n/k/a Mona
Burke, only, in the amount of $5,520.36 (which includes accrued
interest to November 23, 2005), plus interest accruing from
November 23, 2005. '

GATES & S=AMAN
By:

Andrew ¥. Gates, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
CSB Bank

Date: February ?? , 2006 2 North Front Street
P. O. Box 846
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1766
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION - LAW

CSB BANK,
Plaintiff

vS. : No. 00- 1520 -CD
DERRICK W. MARTELL and MONA M.

MARTELL, n/k/a MONA BURKE,
Defendants

WRIT OF REVIVAL
TO: DEFENDANT, MONA M. MARTELL, n/k/a MONA BURKE:

(1) You are notified that the Plaintiff, CSB BANK, has
commenced a proceeding to revive the lien of the judgment
entered at Case No. 00-1520-CD.

‘ (2) The Plaintiff claims that the amount due and unpaid is
$5,520.36 (which includes accrued interest to November 23,
2005), plus interest accruing from November 23, 2005.

(3) You are required within twenty (20) days after service
of this Writ to file an Answer or otherwise plead to the Writ.
If you fail to do so, judgment of the revival in the amount
claimed by the Plaintiff may be entered without a hearing and
you may lose your property or other important rights.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YCUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH
BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT
HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE
ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES WHO MAY
OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO

FEE.
David S. Meholick, Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641, Extension 5982
o Cots M
William A:. Shaw, Prothonotary
Date: '3)1&)05
9110’0(9\ Document By:

B#ﬁaed/[eissued (o) 52 WY
fof{service,
«),;U;m

ttorney
Cepger-Prothonotary B
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CSB BANK,
Plaintiff

VS.

DERRICK W. MARTELL and
MONA M. MARTELL, n/k/a
MONA BURKE,

Defendants

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

No. 00- 1520 -CD
Type of Case: Civil

Type of Pleading: Praecipe for
Default Judgment

Filed on behalf of: Plaintiff

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Andrew P. Gates, Esquire
Supreme Court No.: 36604

GATES & SEAMAN

Attorneys at law

2 North Front Street

P. O. Box 846

Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
(814) 765-1766

FILED rorero

: Dofs.
Mﬁ{\ ‘g g%ﬂﬁNSﬂwzmmr

WillamA Shaw ~ ®




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CSB BANK,
Plaintiff

vs. : No. 00-1520- CD
DERRICK W. MARTELL and :
MONA M. MARTELL, n/k/a

MONA BURKE,
Defendants

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT

TO: WILLIAM A. SHAW, PROTHONOTARY:

Please enter Judgment by default in favor of CSB BANK, Plaintiff herein, and
against Defendants, DERRICK W. MARTELL and MONA M. MARTELL, n/k/a MONA
BURKE, for their failure to plead to the Writ of Revival issued in this matter within
the required time. Defendant, DERRICK W. MARTELL, was served with the Writ of
Revival on December 30, 2005 as set forth in the Sheriff's Affidavit of Service.
Defendant, MONA M. MARTELL, n/k/a MONA BURKE, was served with the Writ of
Revival on February 17, 2006 as set forth in the Sheriff's Affidavit of Service.

Attached as Exhibits "A” and “B” are photocopies of Plaintiff's written Notice of
Intent to Take Default Judgment which is required by Pa.R.C.P. §237.1(a)(2) and U.
S. Postal Service form(s) 3817. I certify the aforementioned Notice of Intent to Take
Default Judgment was mailed by regular mail to Defendant, DERRICK W. MARTELL,
at his last known address as indicated on said Nétice on January 26, 2006. I certify
the aforementioned Notice of Intent to Take Default Judgment was mailed by regular

mail to Defendant, MONA M. MARTELL, n/k/a MONA BURKE, at her last known




address on March 13, 2006. In both cases, said Notice was given at lezst ten (10)

days prior to the filing of this Praecipe.

Please assess damages against Defendants, DERRICK W. MARTELL and

MONA M. MARTELL, n/k/a MONA BURKE, as follows:

(a) In the amount of $5,520.36 which includes accrued interest
to November, 23, 2005, plus accrued interest of $0.9391 per

day from November 23, 2005

Date: March 24, 2006 |

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this Mday ot MARCH, 2006

NOTARTAL SEAL
SHARQN L BALEY Kotary Puhlic
Bradfurd Tup., Clesrfiaid County
y Commission Expires June 23, 2009

GATES & S
By:

\
Andrew P. Gates, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff,
CSB BANK

Two North Front Street
P. O. Box 846
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1766




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
‘ : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CSB BANK,
Plaintiff

vs. . : No. 00- 1520 -CD

DERRICK W. MARTELL and MONA M.
MARTELL,
Defendants

TO: Derrick W. Martell
7892 Gillingham Road
Frenchvllle, PA 16836

DATE G NOTICE: January 26, 2006
IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU AKE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A
WRITTEN APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN
WRITIN:y WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECT IONS TO THE
CLAIMS: SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS
FROM THE DATE: OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED
AGAINS { YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR
PROPE!.TY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

YOU SEQULD T4AKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DC: NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
SET FCRTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH
INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE
ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT
MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED
FEE OR NO FEE.

David S. Meholick, Court Administrator
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-26

Andrew P/Gates, Esquire,
. Attorney for Plaintiff

P. O. Box 846
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 7_65-1766

EXHIBIT "A" (2 pages)




U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING .
MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT . f
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER :
Received From: GATES & SE
— 2 North Front Street
—__ P.O.Box 846

4
=

IIINYIS 1VISOJ
L)

~ o [®)
One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: =4 S h €
. S& 2 D0
Derrick W. Martell P Snatd
Sty £ emog
7892 Gillingham Road 21 s o =
o o >
ES 0
> M

Frenchville, PA 16836

PS Form 3817, January 2001



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

CSB BANK,
Plaintiff

Vs, : No. 00- 1520 -CD

DERRICK W. MARTELL and MONA M.
MARTELL,

Defendants

TO: Mona M. Martell, n/k/a Mona Burke
25071 Caledonia Road
Weedville, PA 15868

DATE OF NOTICE: March 13, 2006
IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A
WRITTEN APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN
WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE
CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS
FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED
AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR

~ PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH
INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE
ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT

MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED
FEE OR NO FEE. '

David S. Meholick, Court Administrator
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
Clearfield, PA 16830

- (814) 765-2641

Andrew P. Gates, Esquire, -
Attorney for Plaintiff

P. O. Box 846
Clearfield, PA 16830
EXHIBIT "B" (2 page£$l4) 765-1766

e .
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U.S. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTMASTER .

GATES & SEAMAN

2 North Front Street
P.O. Box 846
Clearfield, PA 16830

Received From:

YIS IVISOS
1
d '

[w)
One piece of ordinary mait addressed to: % E S
D23 D »n o
Mona M. Martell, n/k/a Mona Burke o 27-3 2
T Ne S W=—T
. : It < WmoQ .
25071 Calédonia Road clof‘--o 2,8E°8 .
© Jl D <
~ I 9
D m

Weedville, PA 15868

PS Form 3817, January 2001
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CSB BANK,
Plaintiff
Vs. : - No. 00-1520-CD
'DERRICK W. MARTELL and :
MONA M. MARTELL, n/k/a

MONA BURKE,
Defendants

TO:  Derrick W. Martell
7892 Gillingham Road
Frenchville, PA 16836
Notice is given that a JUDGMENT in the above captioned matter has been revived and

entered against you in the amount of $5,520.36 (plus interest accruing‘from November 23,

2005) on March 24, 2006.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

By («),U» %
rothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CSB BANK,
Plaintiff
VS. : No. 00-1520-CD
DERRICK W. MARTELL and
MONA M. MARTELL, n/k/a

MONA BURKE,
Defendants

TO: Mona Burke,
f/k/a Mona M. Martell
25071 Caledonia Road
Weedyville, PA 15868

Notice is given that a JUDGMENT in the above captioned matter has been revived and
entered against you in the amount of $5,520.36 (plus interest accruing from November 23,

2005), on March 24, 2006.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

" (JM%

Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY , i

PENNSYLANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
Curwensville State Bank
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2000-01520-CD
Real Debt: $5,520.36
Atty’s Comm:
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From:
Derrick W. Martell Entry: §
Mona M. Martell, n/k/a Mona Burke
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Revival Judgment
Date of Writ of Revival: February 10, 2006
Date of Judgment: March 24, 2006

Expires: February 10, 2011

Certified from the record this 24th day of March, 2006.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

e 3ok ok ok ok ok 3 ok ok o e e ke s ok Sl sk ok ok e e ok ok ok e e sk sk dk ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok kR K K R K ok ofe sk ke s Sk sk ok ksl ok sk ok ok sk sdeodok sk ok sk ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



-~

- IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 101242

NO: 00-1520-CD
SERVICE# 1 OF 1
WRIT OF REVIVAL

LY

PLAINTIFF:  CSB BANK
Vs, :
DEFENDANT: DERRICK W. MARTELL and MONA M. MARTELL n/k/a MONA BURKE

SHERIFF RETURN
L _______________________________________________ |

NOW, February 10, 2006, SHERIFF OF ELK COUNTY WAS DEPUTIZED BY CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERIFF OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY TO SERVE THE WITHIN WRIT OF REVIVAL ON MONA M. MARTELL nka MONA BURKE.

NOW, February 17, 2006 AT 11:10 AM SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF REVIVAL ON MONA M. MARTELL nka
MONA BURKE, DEFENDANT. THE RETURN OF ELK COUNTY IS HERETO ATTACHED AND MADE PART OF THIS
RETURN.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 101242
NO: 00-1520-CD

SERVICES 1

WRIT OF REVIVAL

PLAINTIFF:  CSB BANK

Vs.
DEFENDANT: DERRICK W. MARTELL and MONA M. MARTELL n/k/a MONA BURKE

SHERIFF RETURN

RETURN COSTS

Description Paid By CHECK # AMOUNT

SURCHARGE GATES 35315 10.00

SHERIFF HAWKINS GATES 35315 27.78

ELK CO. GATES 35316 63.72
So Answers,

Sworn to Before Me This

Day of 2006

7
gnes_\tg./Ha% W



Affidauit of Beruice

’ \
 CSB Bank . . No.__ 1520 Term, 20 _90

VS.

Mona M. Martell, n/k/a Mona Burke, >

et al. Returnable within __ days
) from date of service hereof.
NOW February 17, 20 06 _at 11:10 o'clock A.M.
served the within Writ of Revival on Mona M. Martell, n/k/a

Mona Burke

at 25071 Caledonia Rd., Weedville, Elk County, PA, her current residence,

by __handing to her

a true and attested copy of the original Writ of Revival and made

known to her = ™ the contents thereof. Sheriff's Costs - _$63.72 PAID

Sworn to before me this . AL,

So answers,

day of __ [ulurog A.D.20_6¢
C—/?/
% Prothonotary £,) Sheriff
y-Commission @%lr\es\r\- /fO,,M /O %M

Janua:yJ 2008 Deputy

118.11-010
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off? . OFFICE (814) 765-2641 EXT. 5986
I‘!Br‘[ff <4 ffttz AFTER 4:00 P.M. (814) 765-1533
FAX (814) 765-59185

Alearfiely Qounty Roseny suvoen

MARILYN HAMM

COURTHOUSE DEPT. CLERK

CHESTER A. HAWKINS 1 NORTH SECOND STREET, SUITE 116 CYNTHIA AUGHENBAUGH
SHERIFF CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830 OFFICE MANAGER

PETER F. SMITH

SOLICITOR

.IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIEI.D COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
PAGE 101242

TERM & NO. 00-1520-CD
CSB BANK

WRIT OF REVIVAL
VS.

DERRICK W. MARTELL and MONA M. MARTELL n/k/a MONA BURKE

SERVE BY: 05/12/06

MAKE REFUND PAYABLE TO GATES & SEAMAN, ESQ.
SERVE:  MONA M. MARTELL nka MONA BURKE

ADDRESS: 3251 MT. ZION ROAD, WEEDVILLE, PA 15868

Know all men by these presents, that I, CHESTER A. HAWKINS, HIGH SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, State of Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the SHERIFF OF ELK COUNTY, Pennsylvania
to execute this writ. This Deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff this day, February 10, 2006.

t

RESPECTFULLY,

CHESTER A. HAWKINS,
SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA



